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2009  WISCONSIN  ACT  23
AN ACT relating to: the payment of state school aid in June 2009.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1.0Nonstatutory provisions.
(1)  STATE SCHOOL AID;  JUNE 2009.  In the second fiscal

year of the fiscal biennium in which this subsection takes
effect, in addition to the lapse required in 2009 Wisconsin
Act 11, section 9139 (1f), there is lapsed to the general
fund $261,278,000 from the appropriation account under
section 20.255 (2) (ac) of the statutes.  Notwithstanding
sections 121.07 and 121.08 of the statutes, in addition to

the amount specified in 2009 Wisconsin Act 11, section
9139 (1f), the department of public instruction shall use
the balance in the appropriation account under section
20.255 (2) (ac) of the statutes and $261,278,000 of the
amount appropriated in the second fiscal year of the fiscal
biennium in which this subsection takes effect under sec-
tion 20.255 (2) (p) of the statutes, as created by 2009 Wis-
consin Act 11, to make payments to school districts in
June 2009 under section 121.15 (1) and (1g) of the stat-
utes.

*   Section 991.11,  WISCONSIN STATUTES 2007−08 : Effective date of acts.  “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislature over
the governor’s partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it takes effect shall take effect on the day after its date of publication
as designated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].
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